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         Date: As per e-signature

NOTICE
(Issued under section 150 of Customs Act,1962)

To whomsoever it may concern, the following goods detained under the Customs Act,1962 at 
Kempegowda International Airport, Bangalore are lying at this office for more than two months. As 
per records, nobody has come forward to claim these goods:

S. 
No.

DM No.
Date of 
detentio

n

Receip
t date

Items (said 
to contain)

Description (said to 
contain)

1
6207/OR-
79/2014-15

25-11-14
21-06-

24
Gold

2 Gold Chains and 1 Gold 
ring 

2
6207/OR-
78/2014-15

25-11-14
21-06-

24
Gold

1 Gold Chain and 2 Gold 
rings 

3 412 06-12-16
21-06-

24
Gold 1 Gold Bracelet 

4 3831 17-12-23
11-01-

24
Gold 1 Gold Bracelet 

2. The  DM  instructions  clearly  says  that  “goods  detained  for  payment  of 
duty/Re-Export/Adjudication/Certain Compliance etc. shall be disposed off after 2 months from the 
date of issue of this MEMO”. Now, the last opportunity is being given to the owners of the goods 
through this notice to come forward and claim the good within Seven Days. 

3. If no such claim is received by this office within the above given time, the above-mentioned goods 
shall be disposed off as per Customs Law. Accordingly, if you have any any documentary evidence 
against the disposal of above mentioned goods, please provide the same within Seven Days from the 
date of issuance of this notice.

     (KEERTHI SURESH)
       ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

     AIRPORT & AIR CUSTOMS, BENGALURU

ARPT/DISP/VAL/GOLD/30/2021-Admn-AP-O/o Pr Commr-Cus-AP and ACC-Bengaluru I/2244858/2024


		eOffice Division
	2024-09-02T13:02:46+0530
	Keerthi Suresh




