

## भारतसरकार। वित्तमंत्रालय। राजस्व विभाग

## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA । MINISTRY OF FINANCE । DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE सीमा शुल्क के प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS हवाईअड्डा एवं हवाई कार्गो आयुक्तालय /AIRPORT & AIR CARGO COMMISSIONERATE देवनहल्ली, बेंगलुरु -560 300 / DEVANAHALLI, BANGALORE-560 300. Email ID: customs-bia@gov.in

Phone No.080-22001422

Fax No.080-22001448

Date: As per e-signature

## **NOTICE**

(Issued under section 150 of Customs Act, 1962)

To whomsoever it may concern, the following goods detained under the Customs Act,1962 at Kempegowda International Airport, Bangalore are lying at this office for more than two months. As per records, nobody has come forward to claim these goods:

S. No.	DM No.	Date of detentio	Receip t date	Items (said to contain)	Description (said to contain)
1	6207/OR- 79/2014-15	25-11-14	21-06- 24	Gold	2 Gold Chains and 1 Gold ring
2	6207/OR- 78/2014-15	25-11-14	21-06- 24	Gold	1 Gold Chain and 2 Gold rings
3	412	06-12-16	21-06- 24	Gold	1 Gold Bracelet
4	3831	17-12-23	11-01- 24	Gold	1 Gold Bracelet

- 2. The DM instructions clearly says that "goods detained for payment of duty/Re-Export/Adjudication/Certain Compliance etc. shall be disposed off after 2 months from the date of issue of this MEMO". Now, the last opportunity is being given to the owners of the goods through this notice to come forward and claim the good **within Seven Days.**
- 3. If no such claim is received by this office within the above given time, the above-mentioned goods shall be disposed off as per Customs Law. Accordingly, if you have any any documentary evidence against the disposal of above mentioned goods, please provide the same within Seven Days from the date of issuance of this notice.

(KEERTHI SURESH)
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
AIRPORT & AIR CUSTOMS, BENGALURU